BOOM-POA (01)  Linear Fixtures - Suspended
© 2022 Q-Tran Inc. All rights reserved | 155 Hill St. Milford, CT 06460 | 203-367-8777 | sales@q-tran.com | www.q-tran.com Specification subject to change. Rev-07-18-22
• Impactful and highly customizable
single runs up to 12’
• Direct/indirect fixture provides
primary illumination
• Decorative panels and end caps
match any interior

[Calculated L70 = 70000 hrs]
Tested with BOOM01-**-WD-6.0-**-**
SUSPENSION KITS - Part Number Builder
POASK2 5" JB
FeedProduct Canopy Shape Canopy Size
Canopy
Color Application
Suspension Cable
Length (in)
RD
SQ 5"POA
WH
BK JB 36"
120"
- Round
- Square
- Power Over Aircraft
- White
- Black
- Junction Box
POWER FEED SUSPENSION KIT
4
Kit Contents
• 1/16” Steel suspension cable – 36” standard
• Selected canopy
• Cable Gripper
• Cable Coupler
JBOX
• Bracket to mount to junction box (junction box not included)
• Wire strain relief
• Ties for securing electrical cable to suspension cable
• 4x4" junction box required but provided by others
• Shop drawings required
• Fixture lengths over 10' deflect slightly by 3/16"
• If no suspension length provided, 36" is standard
• Suspension cable maximum length: 120"
• Suspension cable is field cuttable
• Consult factory for custom color of canopy
BOOM-POA (01)  Linear Fixtures - Suspended
© 2022 Q-Tran Inc. All rights reserved | 155 Hill St. Milford, CT 06460 | 203-367-8777 | sales@q-tran.com | www.q-tran.com Specification subject to change. Rev-07-18-22
Kit HardwareCanopy Options
RD - 5" - POA
5”
SQ - 5" - POA
5”
5”
Canopy Finish
Order Example
BK WH
Black White
Cable
Gripper
Cable
Coupler
1.  BOOM01-SNP-1C-ST-ST-FT-BL-CL-POA-XX"
2.  BOOM01-DOWN-SW-5.0-35-NA-DF
3.  BOOM01-UP-SW-6.0HE-35-110D
4.  SK-POA-RD-5"-WH-JB-XX", SK-POA-RD-5"-WH-JB-XX"
BOOM ORDERING PROCESS
Specify assembled fixture details
Specify downlight
Specify uplight
Specify suspension kit(s)
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4 4